Corpelec Project
GE LM6000 Simple Cycle Project
Project Executive Schedule

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish 2009
October November | December January
o 9/21 | 9/28 | 10/5 | 10/12 | 10/19 | 10/26 | 11/2 | 11/9 | 11/16 | 11/23 [ 11/30 | 12/7 | 12/14 | 12/21 [ 12/28 | 1/4 | 111 | 1/18 [ 1/25
1 Corpelec Project -GE LM6000 site 120 days Wed 10/1/08 Wed 1/28/09
2 E Initial Date 1 day Wed 10/1/08 Wed 10/1/08
3 Milestone Dates (Key Dates) 62 days Wed 10/1/08 Tue 12/2/08
4 E Initial Date 0 days Wed 10/1/08 Wed 10/1/08 ’40/1
5 E Backfeed Power Available 0 days Tue 12/2/08 Tue 12/2/08 Hz/z
6 Natural Gas Available 0 days Tue 12/2/08 Tue 12/2/08 Mz/z
7 Raw Water Available 0 days Tue 12/2/08 Tue 12/2/08 _}‘ 12/2
8 E Telephone & Internet Service Available 0 days Mon 11/3/08 Mon 11/3/08 ‘ 11/3
9 E Construction Power Connection Available 0Odays Wed 10/15/08 Wed 10/15/08 ‘ 10/15
10 E Construction Permit O0days Wed 10/15/08 Wed 10/15/08 ‘ 10/15
11 Engineering 38 days Thu 10/2/08 Sat 11/8/08 —
12 Conceptual & Major Equipment Specs 10 days Thu 10/2/08 Sat 10/11/08 _H
13 Site Survey 2 days Thu 10/2/08 Fri 10/3/08 {]_‘
14 E Issue Foundation for Construction Drawings 5days Mon 10/13/08 Fri 10/17/08 |_
15 Bulk Material Specs and PO's 20 days Sat 10/4/08  Thu 10/23/08 _.| |
16 E Civil Bid Package 10 days  Thu 10/30/08 Sat 11/8/08 >I|_
17 E Issue for Construction Drawings 2 days Mon 10/6/08 Tue 10/7/08 |:|
18 Procurement 20days  Wed 10/1/08 Mon 10/20/08 _
19 Buildings 4 wks Wed 10/1/08  Mon 10/20/08 _H |
20 BOP Mechanical 1 mon Wed 10/1/08  Mon 10/20/08 +| }_‘
21 BOP Electrical 1 mon Wed 10/1/08  Mon 10/20/08 _H |
Project: Corpelec GE LM6000 Project Task Progress I Summary _ External Tasks l Deadline @
Date: Sat 9/20/08
Split e Milestone ‘ Project Summary ﬁ External Milestone ‘
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Corpelec Project
GE LM6000 Simple Cycle Project
Project Executive Schedule

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish 2009
October November | December January
9/21 | 9/28 | 10/5 | 10/12 | 10/19 | 10/26 | 11/2 | 11/9 | 11/16 | 11/23 [ 11/30 | 12/7 | 12/14 | 12/21 [ 12/28 | 1/4 | 1/11 | 1/18 [ 1/25
22 Transportation 60 days Mon 10/6/08 Thu 12/4/08
23 GTG Package 100 35 days Mon 10/6/08 Sun 11/9/08 _’|
24 GSU's 60 days Mon 10/6/08 Thu 12/4/08 _’l
25 Construction 85 days Mon 10/6/08  Mon 12/29/08
26 Mobilize to Site 5 days Mon 10/6/08 Fri 10/10/08 H—‘
27 Civil Work 34days  Sat 10/11/08 Thu 11/13/08 _
28 Site Preparation 5 days Sat 10/11/08  Wed 10/15/08 _}LA'_‘
29 Excavation & Grading 5days  Thu 10/16/08 Mon 10/20/08 LJ
30 E Install Perimeter Fence 4 days Mon 11/10/08  Thu 11/13/08 |_,
31 Power Island Foundations 20 days  Thu 10/16/08 Tue 11/4/08 _
32 GTG 100 10 days Thu 10/16/08 Sat 10/25/08 L ‘_‘
33 GSU 100 10 days Sun 10/26/08 Tue 11/4/08
34 BOP Foundations 40 days Mon 11/3/08 Fri 12/12/08
35 Unit Building 12 days Wed 11/5/08  Sun 11/16/08 L’i
36 E Substation 15 days Mon 11/3/08  Mon 11/17/08 | }_‘
37 E Substation Bldg 5days  Tue 11/18/08 Sat 11/22/08 L"_h_‘
38 Pipe Racks 20 days  Sun 11/23/08 Fri 12/12/08 _H |
39 Building Erection & Fit-out 28days Sun 11/23/08  Sat 12/20/08 —
40 E Unit Building 20 days Mon 12/1/08 Sat 12/20/08 |
41 Erect Substation Bldg 5days  Sun 11/23/08  Thu 11/27/08 _’|
42 Erect GTG 100 65days Sun 10/26/08 Mon 12/29/08
Project: Corpelec GE LM6000 Project Task Progress I Summary _ External Tasks l Deadline @
Date: Sat 9/20/08
Split e Milestone ‘ Project Summary ﬁ External Milestone ‘
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Corpelec Project
GE LM6000 Simple Cycle Project
Project Executive Schedule

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish 2009
October November | December January
o 9/21 | 9/28 | 10/5 | 10/12 | 10/29 | 10/26 | 112 | 119 | 11/16 [ 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/7 | 12/14 | 12/21 [ 12/28 | 1/4 | 171 | 1/18 [ 1/25
43 Equipment Erection 20days Sun 10/26/08 Fri 11/14/08
44 Generator 2days  Sun 10/26/08 Mon 10/27/08 *D_‘
45 Gas Turbine 2days  Tue 10/28/08 Wed 10/29/08 +|:|
46 Air Inlet & Filter 6 days  Tue 10/28/08 Sun 11/2/08 +| J_‘
47 GT Roof Panel Assy & Installation 6 days Mon 11/3/08 Sat 11/8/08 Lﬂ '_‘
48 GT Combustion Filter Assy & Installation 6 days Sun 11/9/08 Fri 11/14/08 Lﬂ_’_‘
49 Electrical Installation 45 days Sat 11/15/08  Mon 12/29/08 _H |_
50 Mechnical Installation 45 days Sat 11/15/08  Mon 12/29/08 +| |_
51 HV Installation 5 days Fri 12/5/08 Tue 12/9/08 "
52 Erect GSU's 5 days Fri 12/5/08 Tue 12/9/08 _’|
53 Install BOP Mechanical Eq. 48 days  Tue 10/21/08 Sun 12/7/08
54 Install Oily Water Separator 5days  Tue 10/21/08 Sat 10/25/08 _H |
55 E Install Instrument Air Compressor 2 days Mon 12/1/08 Tue 12/2/08 D_‘
56 Install Fuel Gas Filter Skids 5 days Wed 12/3/08 Sun 12/7/08 L’|
57 Install U/G Piping Header System 20 days  Tue 10/21/08 Sun 11/9/08 _H }_‘
58 E Install A/G Piping Header System 20 days Mon 11/17/08 Sat 12/6/08 | |
59 Install BOP Electrical Eq. 59 days  Sun 10/26/08  Tue 12/23/08 —
60 Install U/G Duct Banks 20 days  Sun 10/26/08 Fri 11/14/08 _H }_‘
61 E Install Elect Bldg Equipment & Aux Xfmrs 10 days Mon 11/24/08 Wed 12/3/08 4’_‘
62 Install Utility Bldg Equipment & Aux Xfmrs 20 days Thu 12/4/08  Tue 12/23/08 L’l
63 Install Ground Grid 20 days Mon 11/10/08 Sat 11/29/08 _}| |
Project: Corpelec GE LM6000 Project Task Progress I Summary _ External Tasks l Deadline @
Date: Sat 9/20/08
Split Milestone ‘ Project Summary ﬁ External Milestone ‘
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Corpelec Project
GE LM6000 Simple Cycle Project
Project Executive Schedule

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish 2009
October November | December January
o 9/21 | 9/28 | 10/5 | 10/12 | 10/29 [ 10/26 | 11/2 | 11/9 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/7 | 12/14 | 12/21 [ 12/28 | 1/4 | 1/1 | 1/18 [ 1/25

64 Install Cathodic Protection 20 days Mon 11/10/08 Sat 11/29/08 L’|

65 Install Area Lighting 20 days Sat 11/15/08 Thu 12/4/08 _ﬂ |

66 Commissioning and Startup 72 days Sat 11/15/08 Sun 1/25/09 —

67 BOP Commissioning 20 days Sat 11/15/08 Thu 12/4/08 _ﬂ |

68 GTG 100 Pre-Commissioning 25days  Tue 12/30/08 Fri 1/23/09

69 Mechanical 25days  Tue 12/30/08 Fri 1/23/09 _ﬂ |

70 Electrical 25days  Tue 12/30/08 Fri 1/23/09 _ﬂ }_‘

71 GTG 100 Commissioning 2 days Sat 1/24/09 Sun 1/25/09 L’D_‘

72 Sync to Grid 2 days Mon 1/26/09 Tue 1/27/09 w

73 GTG 100 Available 2 days Mon 1/26/09 Tue 1/27/09 *D_‘

74 Performance Testing lday  Wed 1/28/09  Wed 1/28/09 '

75 GTG 100 1 day Wed 1/28/09 Wed 1/28/09 _’D
Project: Corpelec GE LM6000 Project Task Progress I Summary _ External Tasks Deadline @
Date: Sat 9/20/08
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